## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Clinton T. Meneely	03/06/2003
Mark D. Ray	03/06/2003
Gary E. Halama	03/06/2003

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Rosemount Aerospace Inc.
Street Address:	14300 Judicial Road
City:	Burnsville
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55306-4898

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11460699

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (216)241-0816

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-622-8308

Email: bkondas@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Brian E. Kondas

Address Line 1: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP
Address Line 2: 800 Superior Ave., Ste. 1400
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

NAME OF SUBMITTER: 21220/04314

Brian E. Kondas

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Brian E. Konda

Total Attachments: 2 source=k-b6764#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0588

500131779

340.00 340.00 source=k-b6764#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0589

Attomey's File No.: 21220/04137 (GR202AS091)	
--	--

Serial No.:	
Filing Date:	

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, Clinton T. Meneely, Mark D Ray, Gary E. Halama have made a certain invention described in an application for letters patent, executed by us, respectively, and entitled:

## COMPACT LASER ALTIMETER SYSTEM

NOW, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal office located at 14300 Judicial Road, Burnsville, Minnesota 55306-4898, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and application and any letters patent of the United States which may be issued thereon, together with all reissues of said letters patent, all divisions and continuations of said application, and all application and patent rights for said invention in foreign countries; and we agree to execute all further papers and do all further acts appropriate fully to vest in said ROSEMOUNT AEROSPACE INC., the rights herein conveyed.

We authorize the Assignee to insert into this Assignment the filing date and Serial Number of said application when known.

FIRST INVE	NTOR:	01.1	T MM		
SIGN HERE	Inventor: _	Cluson	1. //lle	ully	
	Firs	t Name	Middle Name	Last Na	me
	Clin	iton	<i>T</i> .	Meneely	y
State of Minn	esota	)			
		) SS			
County of	DCot1	)			
Before acknowledged day of	I that he exec	cuted the foregoing in	son above named, to mostrument as his own free, 2003.	act and deed on this	, and s, the
	TO BE	PNADETTE M. McDONALD - Notary Public	Sumadlike i Notary Public	M. Mc Dones	<u> 20</u>
SEAL	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	Minnesota Commission Explication 31, 2015			

{CAH4085.DOC;1}

Attorney's File No.: 21220/04137 (GR202AS091)		
SECOND INVENTOR:  SIGN HERE Inventor: Mark	D.	Ray
First Name <i>Mark</i>	Middle Name <b>D.</b>	Last Name <i>Ray</i>
State of Minnesota ) County of ) SS		
Before me personally appeared the peacknowledged that he executed the foregoing day of	instrument as his own free act a	
BERNADETTE M. McDONALD Notary Public Minnescota My Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2015	Sung deble /V Notary Public	1. McDonall
THIRD INVENTOR:  SIGN HERE Inventor:	Heleng.	
First Name  Gary	Middle Name  E.	Last Name <i>Halama</i>
State of Minnesota ) County of Scott ) SS		
Before me personally appeared the peacknowledged that he executed the foregoing i	erson above named, to me person strument as his own free act at 2003.	nd deed on this, the
BERNADETTE M. McDONALD Notary Public Minnesota My Commission Explice Lin 31 2005	Notary Public	1. 1. 1. 1. Dollar

{CAH4085 DOC;1}

RECORDED: 07/28/2006

PATENT REEL: 018018 FRAME: 0591